
Finn Civil Aid   

  
INVITATION TO BID 

 
 
Tender reference no: PR-MYA-25-51 

Title: Supply of Open Learning Book Printing 

Contracting Authority: MYACO 

Deadline for submission of bids: 23 April 2025 

 

 

FCA is launching a Local Open Tender and invites interested suppliers in supplying of the following Items: 

 

• Lot : 1 Workbook/student book  

• Lot : 2 Answer book/Teacher book 

 

 

Bidding will be conducted through open tender procedure. 

 

 

1. All goods to be delivered to the FCA Myitkyina office. 

 

2. Please note, the bid prices shall be quoted in MMK only.  

 

3. All bids, in English language only, must be delivered to the office mentioned below by 5PM, 23 April 

2025. Late bids will be rejected. Applicants with questions regarding this tender should send then in 

writing (E-mail) up to 5PM, 21 April 2025. 

 

4. Tenders will be opened at the address mentioned below at the time stated in the tender dossier. 

Tenderers or their authorized representative can be present at the opening of tenders 

 

5. Tender documents will be available from 2 April 2025 to 23 April 2025. Interested Bidders may obtain 

a complete set of bidding documents in English at no cost from the contact mentioned below. 

 

 

FCA Myanmar 
Contact: Saw Ka Paw Phlo 

Position: Procurement & Admin Coordinator 

FCA, Myanmar Country Office 

Phone: (+ 95) 9 259266049 

E-mail: SawKaPaw.Phlo@kirkonoulkomaanapu.fi, sawdohnay.mu@kirkonulkomaanapu.fi  

 

 

FCA Yangon 

Office Address: No.11, 4th Floor, Kan Road, 

Hlaing Township, Yangon, Myanmar 

finnchurchaid.fi 

 

mailto:SawKaPaw.Phlo@kirkonoulkomaanapu.fi
mailto:sawdohnay.mu@kirkonulkomaanapu.fi
http://www.finnchurchaid.fi/

